
List of Acronyms 

  

504 Plan Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/504faq.html  
AAP American Academy of Pediatrics aap.org  
ACEs Adverse Childhood Experiences www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/aces/fastfact.html  
ADA Americans with Disability Act www.ada.gov/chcaflyr.htm  
APHA American Public Health Association www.apha.org/about-apha  
B-3QI NC Birth-to-Three Quality Initiative www.childcarerrnc.org/special-projects/infant-toddler/contact-us/ 
BBP Bloodborne Pathogens healthychildcare.unc.edu/resources/reference/health-and-safety-topic-bloodborne-pathogens-standard/  

BMI Body Mass Index www.cdc.gov/healthyweight/assessing/bmi  
CACFP Child and Adult Care Food Program www.nutritionnc.com/snp/cacfp.htm  
CCC Child Care (Licensing) Consultant ncchildcare.ncdhhs.gov/Services/Licensing  
CCDF Child Care Development Fund  ncchildcare.ncdhhs.gov/Services/Child-Care-Development-Fund-CCDF  
CCHC Child Care Health Consultant healthychildcare.unc.edu/find-a-cchc/  
CCHC Coach Child Care Health Consultant Coach healthychildcare.unc.edu/child-care-health-consultants/nccchc-course/  
CCHC-C Child Care Health Consultant, Certified ncicdp.org/certification-licensure/cchc-c/ 
CCR&R Child Care Resource and Referral Agency www.childcarerrnc.org/  
CCRI Child Care Resources Inc.  www.childcareresourcesinc.org/  
CCSA Child Care Services Association www.childcareservices.org/  
CDC Centers for Disease Control and Prevention www.cdc.gov  
CDSA NC Children’s Developmental Services Agency beearly.nc.gov/  
CEH NC Children’s Environmental Health Unit ehs.dph.ncdhhs.gov/hhccehb/cehu/index.htm  
CFOC Caring for Our Children nrckids.org/CFOC  
CHIP Children’s Health Insurance Program www.healthcare.gov/medicaid-chip/childrens-health-insurance-program  
CMARC Care Management for At-Risk Children medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/care-management/care-management-risk-children-cmarc  
CPS Child Protective Services www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/social-services/child-welfare-services/child-protective-services  
CPSC US Consumer Product Safety Commission  www.cpsc.gov  
CSHCN Children with Special Health Care Needs mchb.hrsa.gov/programs-impact/focus-areas/children-youth-special-health-care-needs-cyshcn  
CYSHCN Children & Youth with Special Health Care Needs publichealth.nc.gov/wch/families/cyshcn.htm  
DAP Developmentally Appropriate Practice  
DCDEE NC Division of Child Development and Early 

Education 
ncchildcare.ncdhhs.gov/  

DCFW NC Division of Child and Family Well-Being www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/division-child-and-family-well-being  
DHHS US Department of Health and Human Services www.ncdhhs.gov/  
DOL US Department of Labor www.dol.gov/ 
DPH NC Division of Public Health www.dph.ncdhhs.gov/  
DSS NC Division of Social Services www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/social-services  
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ECE Early Care and Education  
ECERS Early Childhood Environment Rating Scale ncrlap.org/  
ECLKC Early Childhood Learning and Knowledge Center eclkc.ohs.acf.hhs.gov/ 
ECTA Early Childhood Technical Assistance Center ectacenter.org/about.asp  
EHS Early Head Start eclkc.ohs.acf.hhs.gov/hslc/tta-system/ehsnrc/about-ehs#about  
EHS Environmental Health Section ehs.dph.ncdhhs.gov/  
EI Early Intervention www.beearly.nc.gov/index.php/faq  
EPR Emergency Preparedness and Response healthychildcare.unc.edu/for-trainers/for-trainers/  
EPSDT Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis, and 

Treatment 
www.medicaid.gov/medicaid/benefits/epsdt/index.html  

ERS Environment Rating Scales ers.fpg.unc.edu/environment-rating-scales  
FCCERS Family Child Care Environment Rating Scale ncrlap.org/ 
FCCH Family Child Care Home childcare.gov/consumer-education/family-child-care-homes  
FDA US Food and Drug Administration www.fda.gov  
FPG The UNC Frank Porter Graham Child Development 

Institute 
fpg.unc.edu  

G.S. General Statutes ncchildcare.ncdhhs.gov/Services/Child-Care-Rules-Law-and-Public-Information  
Go NAPSACC Nutrition and Physical Self-Assessment in Child 

Care 
gonapsacc.org  

HIPAA Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act  www.hhs.gov/hipaa/for-professionals/index.html 
HS Head Start eclkc.ohs.acf.hhs.gov/ 
HSB Healthy Social Behaviors Project www.childcarerrnc.org/special-projects/healthy-social-behaviors/  
IDEA Individuals with Disabilities Education Act sites.ed.gov/idea/  
IEP Individualized Education Plan www.ecac-parentcenter.org/navigate-the-iep/  
IFSP Individualized Family Service Plan www.beearly.nc.gov 
ITERS Infant/Toddler Environment Rating Scale ncrlap.org/ 
ITP Infant Toddler Program www.beearly.nc.gov  
ITS-SIDS Infant/Toddler Safe Sleep and SIDS Risk Reduction 

in Child Care 
healthychildcare.unc.edu/for-trainers/for-trainers/  

LICC NC Local Interagency Coordinating Council beearly.nc.gov/data/files/pdf/LICC_Handbook.pdf  
LPs Local Partnerships for Children www.smartstart.org/smart-start-in-your-community/  
MCH Maternal and Child Health  
NAFCC National Association for Family Child Care www.nafcc.org  
NC CCC NC Child Care Commission ncchildcare.ncdhhs.gov/Home/Child-Care-Commission  
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NC HSAET NC Health and Safety Assessment and Encounter 
Tool 

nchsaet.sirs.unc.edu/  

NC Medicaid NC Medicaid Division of Health Benefits medicaid.ncdhhs.gov/  
NCAEYC NC Association for the Education of Young Children ncaeyc.org/  
NCBON NC Board of Nursing www.ncbon.com  
NCCCHCA NC Child Care Health Consultant Association www.nccchcassociation.org  
NCICDP NC Institute for Child Development Professionals ncicdp.org/  
NCID North Carolina Identity Management ncid.nc.gov/idmdash/#/default  
NCIMHA NC Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health 

Association 
www.ncimha.org/  

NCIMHA NC Infant Mental Health Association www.ncimha.org/  
NCPC NC Partnership for Children (Smart Start) www.smartstart.org  
NCPHA NC Public Health Association ncpha.memberclicks.net/  
NCRLAP NC Rated License Assessment Project ncrlap.org  
NRC National Resource Center for Health and Safety in 

Early Care and Education 
nrckids.org/  

NTI National Training Institute for CCHCs www.ncemch.org/child-care-health-consultants/index.php 
OHS Office of Head Start eclkc.ohs.acf.hhs.gov/hslc/hs  
OSHA Occupational Safety and Health Administration www.osha.gov/ 
PCANC  Prevent Child Abuse North Carolina www.preventchildabusenc.org/  
POEMS Preschool Outdoor Environment Measurement 

Scale 
naturalearning.org/preschool-outdoor-environment-measurement-scale-poems/  

RD Registered Dietician  
SACERS School-Age Care Environment Rating Scale ncrlap.org/ 
SIDS Sudden Infant Death Syndrome  
SUID Sudden Unexpected Infant Death  
SWCDC Southwestern Child Development Commission www.swcdcinc.org/  
TA Technical Assistance childcareta.acf.hhs.gov/  

USDA US Department of Agriculture www.usda.gov  
WCH Women's and Children's Health Section publichealth.nc.gov/wch/aboutus/childrenyouth.htm  
WIC The Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for 

Women, Infants, and Children 
www.fns.usda.gov/wic  
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